24th July 2020
To: Valued Customer
From: Littelfuse Product Management
Subject: EOL notice
With regards to the above reference, due to concerns on assurance of supply, there would be an
EOL of the below series of fuses now,
- 0402SFF series
- 0603SFF/0603SFS/0603SFV/0603SFP
- 1206SFF/1206SFS/1206SFH
- 2410SFV
Please see attached for the affected SAP part numbers.
We will also likely not be able to support existing orders.
Please let us know should you have further queries.
Best regards;
Daniel Wang
Parameter 1206SFP 483
Electrical Overload
Characteristic
100%: 4 hrs
min. 100%: 4 hrs min.
200%: (1s -
60s) 250%: (5s Max)
1000%: (0.0002s -
0.02s)
Voltage Rating
63Vdc (1A-2A) 75Vdc (0.375A-2A)
32Vdc (2.5A-5A) 65Vdc (3A-6.3A)
24Vdc (6A-8A) 32Vdc (7A-8A)
Interrupting
Rating @ rated
voltage
50A (1A-5A)
50A (.375A-8A)80A (6A-8A)
I2t
375mA 0.027
500mA 0.065
750mA 0.150
1A 0.110 0.310
1.25A 0.550
1.5A 0.330 0.800
2A 0.80 2.00
2.5A 1.19 2.50
3A 1.35 4.00
3.15A 4.80
3.5A 1.84 6.50
4A 2.74 8.50
4.5A 3.20
5A 5.50 13.00
6A 12.50
6.3A 5.00
7A 30.00 6.10
8A 60.00 11.00
Parameter 1206SFF 437 466
Electrical Overload
Characteristic
100%: 4 hrs
min. 100%: 4 hrs min. 100%: 4 hrs min.
250%: (5s
Max)
250% (750mA-8A): (5s
Max) 200%/ 5s max
400%: (0.05s
Max)
350% (250mA-500mA): (5s
Max)
300%/ 0.2 s max
350% (750mA-8A): (1s
Max)
Voltage Rating
63Vdc (0.5A-2A) 125Vdc (0.250A-.375A) 125Vdc (.125A-.375A)
32Vdc (2.5A-5A) 63Vdc (.500mA - 2A) 63Vdc (.500mA - 2A)
24 Vdc (6A-8A) 35 Vdc (2.5A-8A) 36 Vdc (2.5A-5A)
Interrupting Rating @
rated voltage
50A (0.5A-3A) 50A 50A
45A (4A-8A)
I2t
125mA 0.00064
200mA 0.00055
250mA 0.0030 0.0022
375mA 0.0100 0.0045
500mA 0.0021 0.0180 0.006
750mA 0.0052 0.0640 0.0276
1A 0.012 0.1000 0.0423
1.25A 0.2560 0.064
1.5A 0.025 0.3240 0.1103
1.75A 0.045 0.0750 0.1835
2A 0.070 0.2250 0.2326
2.5A 0.140 0.4410 0.3516
3A 0.220 0.5060 0.576
3.5A 0.7770
4A 0.380 1.0240 1.764
5A 0.600 2.3000 2.5
6A 1.000
7A 1.750 5.0200
8A 2.500 7.2300
Parameter 1206SFS 407
Electrical Overload
Characteristic
100%: 4 hrs
min.
100%: 4 hrs
min.
200%: (1s -
120s)
200%: (1s -
120s)
300%: (0.1s - 3s) 300%: (0.1s - 3s)
800%: (0.002s -
0.05s)
800%: (0.002s -
0.05s)
Voltage Rating
(1A-2A) - 63Vdc (1A-2A) - 63Vdc
(2.5A-5A) - 32Vdc (2.5A-5A) - 32Vdc
(5.5A-8A) - 24Vdc (5.5A-8A) - 24Vdc
Interrupting Rating @
rated voltage
(1A-5.5A) - 50A (1A-5.5A) - 50A
(6A-8A) - 60A (6A-8A) - 60A
I2t
1A 0.110 0.142
1.25A 0.220 0.329
1.5A 0.230 0.567
2A 0.630 0.870
2.5A 0.900 1.000
3A 1.200 1.300
3.5A 1.600 2.260
4A 2.200 4.180
4.5A 3.600 5.200
5A 5.300 7.800
5.5A 6.400 8.550
6A 8.500 15.560
7A 10.000 16.230
8A 16.900 24.120
Part Description PN
0402SFF100F/24-2 A57655-000
0402SFF150F/24-2 E46629-000
0402SFF200F/24-2 C93175-000
0402SFF300F/24-2 D22089-000
0402SFF400F/24-2 C99830-000
0603SFF050F/32-2 F49457-000
0603SFF050FM/32-2 F12705-000
0603SFF075F/32-2 C76908-000
0603SFF075FM/32-2 A97373-000
0603SFF100F/32-2 C65342-000
0603SFF100FM/32-2 A98660-000
0603SFF150F/32-2 C13581-000
PSR-28276 RF2841-000
0603SFF150FM/32-2 C41112-000
0603SFF200F/32-2 D95218-000
0603SFF200FM/32-2 E09311-000
0603SFF250F/32-2 C55743-000
0603SFF250FM/32-2 F48501-000
0603SFF300F/32-2 F71585-000
0603SFF300FM/32-2 D57360-000
0603SFF350F/32-2 C18343-000
0603SFF350FM/32-2 E09317-000
0603SFF400F/32-2 D36878-000
0603SFF400FM/32-2 E71947-000
0603SFF500F/32-2 F21397-000
0603SFF500FM/32-2 A73438-000
0603SFF600F/24-2 F97778-000
0603SFF600FM/24-2 E55805-000
1206SFF050F/63-2 D85866-000
1206SFF075F/63-2 D65792-000
1206SFF075FM/63-2 E97012-000
1206SFF100F/63-2 C01835-000
1206SFF100FM/63-2 D17193-000
1206SFF150F/63-2 A26865-000
1206SFF150FM/63-2 C88860-000
1206SFF175F/63-2 D10899-000
1206SFF175FM/63-2 A85118-000
1206SFF150F/63-2-A RF2881-000
1206SFF200F/63-2 E63843-000
1206SFF200FM/63-2 A90427-000
1206SFF250F/32-2 E81894-000
1206SFF250FM/32-2 F51500-000
1206SFF300F/32-2 D20186-000
1206SFF300FM/32-2 E97044-000
1206SFF400F/32-2 C96949-000
1206SFF400FM/32-2 D56332-000
1206SFF500F/32-2 F10326-000
1206SFF500FM/32-2 C05228-000
1206SFF600F/24-2 C23196-000
1206SFF600FM/24-2 F22822-000
1206SFF700F/24-2 F32509-000
1206SFF700FM/24-2 E58515-000
1206SFF800F/24-2 F04779-000
1206SFF800FM/24-2 D90664-000
1206SFF600F/32-2 RF2327-000
1206SFF600FM/32-2 RF2328-000
1206SFF700F/32-2 RF2329-000
1206SFF700FM/32-2 RF2330-000
1206SFF800F/32-2 RF2331-000
1206SFF800FM/32-2 RF2332-000
0603SFS100F/32-2 RF0335-000
0603SFS100FM/32-2 RF0336-000
0603SFS150F/32-2 RF0337-000
0603SFS150FM/32-2 RF0338-000
0603SFS200F/32-2 RF0339-000
0603SFS200FM/32-2 RF0340-000
0603SFS250F/32-2 RF0341-000
0603SFS250FM/32-2 RF0342-000
0603SFS300F/32-2 RF0343-000
0603SFS300FM/32-2 RF0344-000
0603SFS350F/32-2 RF0345-000
0603SFS350FM/32-2 RF0346-000
0603SFS400F/32-2 RF0347-000
0603SFS400FM/32-2 RF0348-000
0603SFS450F/32-2 RF0349-000
0603SFS450FM/32-2 RF0350-000
0603SFS500F/32-2 RF0351-000
0603SFS500FM/32-2 RF0352-000
PSR-27781 RF2355-000
PSR-28025 RF2356-000
PSR-27893 RF2357-000
PSR-28026 RF2358-000
PSR-28024 RF2359-000
PSR-28027 RF2360-000
1206SFS100F/63-2 D23319-000
1206SFS100FM/63-2 RF0153-000
1206SFS125F/63-2 F11095-000
1206SFS125FM/63-2 RF0154-000
1206SFS150F/63-2 E77174-000
1206SFS150FM/63-2 RF0155-000
1206SFS200F/63-2 A03338-000
1206SFS200FM/63-2 RF0156-000
1206SFS250F/32-2 451674-000
1206SFS250FM/32-2 RF0157-000
1206SFS300F/32-2 799062-000
1206SFS300FM/32-2 RF0158-000
1206SFS350F/32-2 543268-000
1206SFS350FM/32-2 RF0159-000
1206SFS400F/32-2 F09837-000
1206SFS400FM/32-2 RF0160-000
1206SFS450F/32-2 A41268-000
1206SFS450FM/32-2 RF0161-000
1206SFS500F/32-2 E86727-000
1206SFS500FM/32-2 RF0162-000
1206SFS550F/24-2 A52099-000
1206SFS550FM/24-2 RF0163-000
1206SFS600F/24-2 C52564-000
1206SFS600FM/24-2 RF0164-000
1206SFS700F/24-2 C57857-000
1206SFS700FM/24-2 RF0165-000
1206SFS800F/24-2 F88154-000
1206SFS800FM/24-2 RF0166-000
0603SFP100F/32-2 RF0435-000
0603SFP100FM/32-2 RF0436-000
0603SFP150F/32-2 RF0437-000
0603SFP150FM/32-2 RF0438-000
0603SFP200F/32-2 RF0439-000
0603SFP200FM/32-2 RF0441-000
0603SFP250F/32-2 RF0440-000
0603SFP250FM/32-2 RF0442-000
0603SFP300F/32-2 RF0443-000
0603SFP300FM/32-2 RF0444-000
0603SFP350F/32-2 RF0445-000
0603SFP350FM/32-2 RF0446-000
0603SFP400F/32-2 RF0447-000
0603SFP400FM/32-2 RF0448-000
0603SFP450F/32-2 RF0449-000
0603SFP450FM/32-2 RF0452-000
0603SFP500F/32-2 RF0450-000
0603SFP500FM/32-2 RF0451-000
PSR-28486 RF3483-000
0603SFP600F/32-2 RF2971-000
0603SFP600FM/32-2 RF2974-000
1206SFP100F/63-2 RF0453-000
1206SFP100FM/63-2 RF0462-000
1206SFP150F/63-2 RF0454-000
1206SFP150FM/63-2 RF0463-000
1206SFP200F/63-2 RF0455-000
1206SFP200FM/63-2 RF0464-000
1206SFP250F/32-2 RF0456-000
1206SFP250FM/32-2 RF0465-000
1206SFP300F/32-2 RF0457-000
1206SFP300FM/32-2 RF0466-000
1206SFP350F/32-2 RF0458-000
1206SFP350FM/32-2 RF0467-000
1206SFP400F/32-2 RF0459-000
1206SFP400FM/32-2 RF0468-000
1206SFP450F/32-2 RF0460-000
1206SFP450FM/32-2 RF0469-000
1206SFP500F/32-2 RF0461-000
1206SFP500FM/32-2 RF0470-000
1206SFP600F/24-2 RF2855-000
1206SFP600FM/24-2 RF2856-000
1206SFP700F/24-2 RF2857-000
1206SFP700FM/24-2 RF2858-000
1206SFP800F/24-2 RF2859-000
1206SFP800FM/24-2 RF2860-000
0603SFV050F/32-2 RF1558-000
0603SFV050FM/32-2 RF1572-000
0603SFV075F/32-2 RF1559-000
0603SFV075FM/32-2 RF1573-000
0603SFV100F/32-2 RF1560-000
0603SFV100FM/32-2 RF1574-000
0603SFV125F/32-2 RF1561-000
0603SFV125FM/32-2 RF1575-000
0603SFV150F/32-2 RF1562-000
0603SFV150FM/32-2 RF1576-000
0603SFV175F/32-2 RF1563-000
0603SFV175FM/32-2 RF1577-000
0603SFV200F/32-2 RF1564-000
0603SFV200FM/32-2 RF1578-000
0603SFV250F/32-2 RF1565-000
0603SFV250FM/32-2 RF1579-000
0603SFV300F/32-2 RF1566-000
0603SFV300FM/32-2 RF1580-000
0603SFV350F/32-2 RF1567-000
0603SFV350FM/32-2 RF1581-000
0603SFV400F/32-2 RF1568-000
0603SFV400FM/32-2 RF1582-000
0603SFV450F/32-2 RF1569-000
0603SFV450FM/32-2 RF1583-000
0603SFV500F/32-2 RF1570-000
0603SFV500FM/32-2 RF1584-000
1206SFH100F/24-2 RF1585-000
1206SFH100FM/24-2 RF1752-000
1206SFH120F/24-2 RF1586-000
1206SFH120FM/24-2 RF1753-000
1206SFH150F/24-2 RF1587-000
1206SFH150FM/24-2 RF1754-000
1206SFH200F/24-2 RF1588-000
1206SFH200FM/24-2 RF1755-000
1206SFH250F/24-2 RF4207-000
1206SFH250FM/24-2 RF4208-000
1206SFH300F/24-2 RF4209-000
1206SFH300FM/24-2 RF4210-000
PSR-27865-050 RF2537-000
PSR-27865-075 RF2539-000
PSR-27865-100 RF2540-000
PSR-27865-150 RF2541-000
PSR-27865-200 RF2542-000
PSR-27865-250 RF2543-000
PSR-27865-300 RF2544-000
PSR-27865-350 RF2545-000
PSR-27865-400 RF2546-000
PSR-27865-500 RF2547-000
PSR-27865-600 RF2548-000
0603SFC050F/32-2 RF2404-000
0603SFC050FM/32-2 RF2405-000
0603SFC075F/32-2 RF2406-000
0603SFC075FM/32-2 RF2407-000
0603SFC100F/32-2 RF2408-000
0603SFC100FM/32-2 RF2409-000
0603SFC150F/32-2 RF2410-000
0603SFC150FM/32-2 RF2411-000
0603SFC200F/32-2 RF2412-000
0603SFC200FM/32-2 RF2413-000
0603SFC250F/32-2 RF2414-000
0603SFC250FM/32-2 RF2415-000
0603SFC300F/32-2 RF2416-000
0603SFC300FM/32-2 RF2417-000
0603SFC400F/32-2 RF2418-000
0603SFC400FM/32-2 RF2419-000
0603SFC500F/32-2 RF2420-000
0603SFC500FM/32-2 RF2421-000
2410SFV0.50FM/125-2 RF1937-000
2410SFV0.63FM/125-2 RF1938-000
2410SFV0.75FM/125-2 RF1939-000
2410SFV1.00FM/125-2 RF1940-000
2410SFV1.25FM/125-2 RF1941-000
2410SFV1.50FM/125-2 RF1942-000
2410SFV2.00FM/125-2 RF1943-000
2410SFV2.50FM/125-2 RF1944-000
2410SFV3.00FM/125-2 RF1945-000
2410SFV3.15FM/125-2 RF1946-000
2410SFV3.50FM/125-2 RF1947-000
2410SFV4.00FM/125-2 RF1948-000
2410SFV5.00FM/125-2 RF1949-000
2410SFV6.30FM/125-2 RF1950-000
2410SFV7.00FM/125-2 RF1951-000
2410SFV8.00FM/125-2 RF1952-000
2410SFV10.0FM/125-2 RF1953-000
2410SFV12.0FM/065-2 RF1954-000
2410SFV15.0FM/065-2 RF1955-000
2410SFV20.0FM/065-2 RF1956-000
PSR-28101 RF2450-000
PSR-28241-100 RF2735-000
PSR-28241-125 RF2737-000
PSR-28241-150 RF2739-000
PSR-28241-200 RF2741-000
PSR-28241-250 RF2742-000
PSR-28241-300 RF2744-000
PSR-28241-315 RF2746-000
PSR-28241-350 RF2747-000
PSR-28241-400 RF2749-000
PSR-28241-500 RF2751-000
PSR-28241-630 RF4369-000
0603TSFV050FM/65-2 RF4250-000
0603TSFV075FM/65-2 RF4251-000
0603TSFV100FM/65-2 RF4252-000
0603TSFV125FM/65-2 RF4253-000
0603TSFV150FM/65-2 RF4254-000
0603TSFV175FM/35-2 RF4255-000
0603TSFV200FM/35-2 RF4256-000
0603TSFV250FM/35-2 RF4257-000
0603TSFV300FM/35-2 RF4258-000
0603TSFV350FM/35-2 RF4259-000
0603TSFV400FM/35-2 RF4260-000
0603TSFV500FM/35-2 RF4261-000
1206SFV1.50FM/065-2 RF4313-000
1206SFV1.60FM/065-2 RF4314-000
1206SFV2.00FM/065-2 RF4315-000
1206SFV2.50FM/065-2 RF4316-000
1206SFV3.00FM/065-2 RF4317-000
1206SFV3.15FM/065-2 RF4318-000
1206SFV3.50FM/065-2 RF4319-000
1206SFV4.00FM/065-2 RF4320-000
1206SFV5.00FM/032-2 RF4321-000
1206SFV6.30FM/032-2 RF4322-000
1206SFV7.00FM/032-2 RF4323-000
1206SFV8.00FM/032-2 RF4324-000
1206SFV10.0FM/032-2 RF4325-000
1206SFV12.0FM/032-2 RF4326-000
1206SFV15.0FM/032-2 RF4327-000